Part Input Output Output Efficiency Max.
Number Voltage Voltage Current (Typ.) Capacitive
(VAC) (VDC) (mA) (%) Load (1+2)
RAC04-3.3SC/277 80-305 3.3 1200 72 10000µF
RAC04-05SC/277 80-305 5 800 75 7200µF
RAC04-12SC/277 80-305 12 333 78 1000µF
RAC04-15SC/277 80-305 15 267 79 820µF
RAC04-24SC/277 80-305 24 167 79 220µF
RAC04-0512DC/277 80-305 5/12 720/33 75 4700/100µF
RAC04-05DC/277 80-305 ±5 ±400 76 ±3300µF
RAC04-12DC/277 80-305 ±12 ±166 78 ±680µF
PA-19www.recom-power.com REV:  4/2014
4 Watt
Single / Dual
Output